
Table No. 1
Trainig Title Inventory Management & Public Procurement
Training Date 2081/05/08
Training Duration (Hours) 8

SN Participants
1 Rajesh Rimal

Table No. 2
Trainig Title Leading Together: A team building and leadership 

workshop
Training Date 2081/04/32
Training Duration (Hours) 8

SN Participants
1 Chandra Bahadur Khadka
2 Prajwol Regmi
3 Shristi Pandey
4 Amita Bagale

Table No. 3
Trainig Title AML Conference- 2024
Training Date 2081/04/31
Training Duration (Hours) 8

SN Participants
1 Santosh Kumar Gautam

Table No. 4
Trainig Title

Interaction program on Monetary policy for the fy. 081/82
Training Date 2081/04/31
Training Duration (Hours) 4

SN Participants
1 Anuj Acharya

Following detils consists of trainings that Mahalaxmi Bikas Bank has conducted for the first 
quarter of the FY. 081/82.
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Table No. 5
Trainig Title Sales Summit- 2024
Training Date 2081/05/14
Training Duration (Hours) 8

SN
1 Prakash Ghimire
2 Anu Shrestha
3 Bishnu Prasad Bhattarai

Table No. 6
Trainig Title Customer Service Experience
Training Date 2081/05/28
Training Duration (Hours) 8

SN
1 Anjan Raj Pant
2 Sagun Kshetri
3 Gita Sitaula
4 Bhawani Neupane
5 Jyoti Maharjan
6 Manjari Prajapati
7 Nirmala Shrestha
8 Amrita Shrestha
9 Kriti Khanal
10 Rama Karki
11 Yesodha Sharma
12 Sangita Poudel
13 Sarad Hamal
14 Rupa Sapkota
15 Diksha Shrestha
16 Nira Bista
17 Saguna Raut
18 Sajina Manandhar
19 Krishna Bahadur Shrestha
20 Ashok Adhikari
21 Laxmi Bhatta
22 Munu Tandukar
23 Sarina Maharjan
24 Nirmal Khatiwada
25 Aarati Karki

Table No. 7
Trainig Title NFRS 9, Expected Credit Loss (ECL)
Training Date 2081/05/12-13
Training Duration (Hours) 16

SN
1 Anuj Acharya

Participants

Participants

Participants



Following detils consists of trainings that Mahalaxmi Bikas Bank has conducted for the first 
quarter of the FY. 081/82.

Table No. 8
Trainig Title Effective Workplace Communication Skills
Training Date 2081/05/28
Training Duration (Hours) 8

SN
1
2
3
4
5

Table No. 9
Trainig Title Certified Information System Security Professional 

(CISSP)
Training Date 2081/05/24-29
Training Duration (Hours) 48

SN
1

Table No. 10
Trainig Title The Himalayan Times Brandfest- 2024
Training Date 2081/05/28-29
Training Duration (Hours) 12

SN
1

Table No. 11
Trainig Title Bank Fraud, Irregulatiries & Mitigation
Training Date 2081/05/22
Training Duration (Hours) 8

SN
1
2

Participants

Participants

Participants

Participants

Saraswati Bista
Rama Dahal (Lamichhane)
Muni Raj Poudel
Shusan Thapa
Manika Maharjan

Anil Raj Khatri

Basant Bakshi

Amrita Shrestha
Sangita Poudel



Following detils consists of trainings that Mahalaxmi Bikas Bank has conducted for the first 
quarter of the FY. 081/82.

Table No. 12
Trainig Title Potential of Digitization
Training Date 2081/05/02
Training Duration (Hours) 5

SN
1 Dipesh Lamsal
2 Jalaj Kumar Adhikari
3 Amit Bahadur Chand
4 Anuj Acharya
5
6
7 Sanjaya Kumar Shrestha
8 Santosh Kumar Gautam
9 Sanjeev Pant
10 Navaraj Karki
11 Jonash Sharma Chiluwal
12 Basant Bakshi
13 Shekhar Acharya
14 Rajesh Lamichhane
15 Paras Mani Thapaliya
16 Bishal Raj Karki
17 Pritha Bahadur Sunar
18 Ashish Adhikari
19 Anil Raj Khatri

Participants

Subash Joshi
Prakash Ghimire



Following detils consists of trainings that Mahalaxmi Bikas Bank has conducted for the first 
quarter of the FY. 081/82.

Table No. 13
Trainig Title Transformational Leadership, Communication & Change 

Management
Training Date 2081/06/03
Training Duration (Hours) 8

SN
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Participants

Som Raj Pant
Navaraj Karki
Sanjaya Kumar Shrestha
Santosh Kumar Gautam
Sanjeev Pant
Raghunath Koirala
Basant Bakshi
Shekhar Acharya
Rajesh Lamichhane
Paras Mani Thapaliya
Bishal Raj Karki

Dipesh Lamsal
Dhruba Raj Tiwari
Jalaj Kumar Adhikari
Amit Bahadur Chand
Anuj Acharya
Subash Joshi

Raju Shrestha
Sushil Timalsina
Anil Raj Khatri
Sunil Kumar Nepal
Prakash Ghimire
Khagendra Bahadur Saud
Deepak Kumar Gupta
Shambhu Prasad Parajuli
Sudeep Chandra Pokhrel
Ganesh Prasad Acharya
Gautam Gupta
Bikash Bahadur Amatya
Anish Singh Sijapati
Shekhar Shrestha
Bikash Devkota
Niranjan Kuikel
Sundar Bhandari
Mangal Rawal
Kumar Adhikari
Anu Shrestha
Ashish Bahadur Dhamala
Chandra Bahadur Khadka
Kinar Timilsina
Sabin Kumar Karki
Smrity Rana
Prasanna Subedi
Ganesh Bahadur Saud
Sanu Maharjan
Bikash Rawal
Prajwol Regmi

Kabita Paudyal
Amita Bagale

Amit Manandhar
Sandipa Thapa
Shristi Pandey
Sunita Thapa
Bhuwan Raj Bhatta



Following detils consists of trainings that Mahalaxmi Bikas Bank has conducted for the first 
quarter of the FY. 081/82.

Table No. 14
Trainig Title Total Performance Management
Training Date 2081/06/09-10
Training Duration (Hours) 16

SN
1

Table No. 15
Trainig Title Banking Awareness Program & Compliance
Training Date 2081/06/20
Training Duration (Hours) 4

SN
1 Shekhar Acharya
2 Sanchita Pokhrel

Participants

Participants

Kishor Karki


