Table No.		1
Trainig Title		Inventory Management & Public Procurement
Training Date		2081/05/08
Training Duration (Hours)		8
SN	Participants	
1	Rajesh Rimal	

Tab	le No.	2
Trainig Title		Leading Together: A team building and leadership
		workshop
Training Date		2081/04/32
Training Duration (Hours)		8
SN	Participants	
1	Chandra Bahadur Khadka	
2	Prajwol Regmi	
3	Shristi Pandey	
4	Amita Bagale	

Table No.		3
Trainig Title		AML Conference- 2024
Training Date		2081/04/31
Trai	ining Duration (Hours)	8
SN	Participants	
1	Santosh Kumar Gautam	

Tab	le No.	4
Trainig Title		
		Interaction program on Monetary policy for the fy. 081/82
Training Date		2081/04/31
Tra	ining Duration (Hours)	4
		•
SN	Participants	
1	Anuj Acharya	

Table No.		5
Tra	inig Title	Sales Summit- 2024
Training Date		2081/05/14
Tra	ining Duration (Hours)	8
	-	
SN	Participants	
1	Prakash Ghimire	
2	Anu Shrestha	
2	Bishnu Prasad Bhattarai	

Tab	Table No. 6		
Trainig Title		Customer Service Experience	
Trai	ning Date	2081/05/28	
Trai	ning Duration (Hours)	8	
SN	Participants		
1	Anjan Raj Pant		
2	Sagun Kshetri		
3	Gita Sitaula		
4	Bhawani Neupane		
5	Jyoti Maharjan		
6	Manjari Prajapati		
7	Nirmala Shrestha		
8	Amrita Shrestha		
9	Kriti Khanal		
10	Rama Karki		
11	Yesodha Sharma		
12	Sangita Poudel		
13	Sarad Hamal		
14	Rupa Sapkota		
15	Diksha Shrestha		
16	Nira Bista		
17	Saguna Raut		
18	Sajina Manandhar		
19	Krishna Bahadur Shrestha		
20	Ashok Adhikari		
21	Laxmi Bhatta		
22	Munu Tandukar		
23	Sarina Maharjan		
24	Nirmal Khatiwada		
25	Aarati Karki		

7
NFRS 9, Expected Credit Loss (ECL)
2081/05/12-13
16

Tab	le No.	8
Tra	inig Title	Effective Workplace Communication Skills
Training Date		2081/05/28
Tra	ining Duration (Hours)	8
SN	Participants	
1	Saraswati Bista	
2	Rama Dahal (Lamichhane)	
3	Muni Raj Poudel	
4	Shusan Thapa	
5	Manika Maharjan	

Table No.		9	
Trainig Title		Certified Information System Security Professional	
		(CISSP)	
Training Date		2081/05/24-29	
Trai	ining Duration (Hours)	48	
SN	Participants		
1	Anil Raj Khatri		

Table No.		10
Trainig Title		The Himalayan Times Brandfest- 2024
Training Date		2081/05/28-29
Trai	ining Duration (Hours)	12
SN	Participants	
1	Basant Bakshi	

Table No.		11	
Trainig Title		Bank Fraud, Irregulatiries & Mitigation	
Training Date		2081/05/22	
Trai	ning Duration (Hours)	8	
SN	SN Participants		
1	Amrita Shrestha		
2	Sangita Poudel		

Tab	Table No.		
Trainig Title		Potential of Digitization	
Training Date		2081/05/02	
Trai	ning Duration (Hours)	5	
SN	Participants		
1	Dipesh Lamsal		
2	Jalaj Kumar Adhikari		
3	Amit Bahadur Chand		
4	Anuj Acharya		
5	Subash Joshi		
6	Prakash Ghimire		
7	Sanjaya Kumar Shrestha		
8	Santosh Kumar Gautam		
9	Sanjeev Pant		
10	Navaraj Karki		
11	Jonash Sharma Chiluwal		
12	Basant Bakshi		
13	Shekhar Acharya		
14	Rajesh Lamichhane		
15	Paras Mani Thapaliya		
16	Bishal Raj Karki		
17	Pritha Bahadur Sunar		
18	Ashish Adhikari		
19	Anil Raj Khatri		

Tahl	e No.	13
	nig Title	Transformational Leadership, Communication & Change
ווווו	ing Thic	Management
Training Data		2081/06/03
Training Date Training Duration (Hours)		8
1141	ining Duration (Hours)	U U
SN	Participants	
1	Dipesh Lamsal	
2	Dhruba Raj Tiwari	
3	Jalaj Kumar Adhikari	
4	Amit Bahadur Chand	
5	Anuj Acharya	
6	Subash Joshi	
7	Som Raj Pant	
8	Navaraj Karki	
9	Sanjaya Kumar Shrestha	
10	Santosh Kumar Gautam	
11	Sanjeev Pant	
12	Raghunath Koirala	
13	Basant Bakshi	
14	Shekhar Acharya	
15	Rajesh Lamichhane	
16 17	Paras Mani Thapaliya Bishal Raj Karki	
18	Raju Shrestha	
19	Sushil Timalsina	
20	Anil Raj Khatri	
21	Sunil Kumar Nepal	
22	Prakash Ghimire	
23	Khagendra Bahadur Saud	
24	Deepak Kumar Gupta	
25	Shambhu Prasad Parajuli	
26	Sudeep Chandra Pokhrel	
27	Ganesh Prasad Acharya	
28	Gautam Gupta	
29	Bikash Bahadur Amatya	
30	Anish Singh Sijapati	
31	Shekhar Shrestha	
32	Bikash Devkota	
33	Niranjan Kuikel Sundar Bhandari	
34 35	Mangal Rawal	
36	Kumar Adhikari	
37	Anu Shrestha	
38	Ashish Bahadur Dhamala	
39	Chandra Bahadur Khadka	
40	Kinar Timilsina	
41	Sabin Kumar Karki	
42	Smrity Rana	
43	Prasanna Subedi	
44	Ganesh Bahadur Saud	
45	Sanu Maharjan	
46	Bikash Rawal	
47	Prajwol Regmi	
48	Amit Manandhar	
49 50	Sandipa Thapa	
50	Shristi Pandey	
51 52	Sunita Thapa Bhuwan Raj Bhatta	
53	Kabita Paudyal	
53 54	Amita Bagale	
J <b>T</b>	rama Dagaic	

Table No.		14		
Trainig Title		Total Performance Management		
Training Date		2081/06/09-10		
Training Duration (Hours)		16		
SN	Participants			
1	Kishor Karki			

Tab	le No.	15
Trainig Title		Banking Awareness Program & Compliance
Training Date		2081/06/20
Training Duration (Hours)		4
SN	Participants	
1	Shekhar Acharya	
2	Sanchita Pokhrel	